OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

<u>ORDER</u>

The transfer and posting of the following officials is hereby made with immediate effect:-

| | Name of the official | the following officials is hereby made with | То |
|---------------|--|--|---|
| SI.N 0 | | PA in the court of Ms. Jayanti Chander, Ld. JMFC NIA, Digital Court no. 3 (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | PA in the court of Sh. Babru Bhan, Ld ASJ-03 (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi |
| 2 | Sh. Sundar Kumar Singh S/o Late Sh. Ram Bahadur Singh (E.C62817818) | PA in the court of Sh. Babru Bhan, Ld. | PA in the court of Ms. Jayanti Chandel Ld. JMFC NIA, Digital Court no. 3 (NW) Rohini Courts, Delhi |
| 3 | Sh. Suresh Kumar S/o Sh. Lallu Ram (E.C90164124) (PH/Ortho) | SJA/Branch Incharge in E-Sewa Kendra (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | SJA in Record Room (NW), Rohin Courts, Delhi |
| 4 | Ms. Sunita Rani D/o Sh. Kundan Lal (E.C79788948) (PH/Ortho) | JA in E-Sewa Kendra (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | JA in Copying Agency (NW), Rohin Courts, Delhi |
| 5 | Ms. Preeti W/o Sh. Balkar Singh (E.C24520919) (PH/Visually) | JJA in E-Sewa Kendra (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | JJA in Copying Agency (NW), Rohin Courts, Delhi |
| 6 | Sh. Kanwar Lal S/o Sh. Saluk Dass (E.C42835060) | Ahlmad/JA in the court undersigned. | Ahlmad/JA in the court of Ms. Naina Gupta, Ld. ASCJ/JSCC/GJ (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi |
| 7 | Sh. Amit Bansal S/o Sh. Vijay Kumar Bansal (E.C66076772) | Ahlmad/JA in the court of Ms. Naina Gupta, Ld. ASCJ/JSCC/GJ (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | Ahlmad/JA in the court undersigned. |
| 8 | Sh. Shiv Kumar S/o Sh. Jaipal (E.C43971005) | | JJA/Asstt. Ahlmad in the following courts as per the schedule:- 1) in the Stationary Branch (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi (in the forenoon session). 2) in the court of Sh. Kashish Bajaj, Ld. JMFC (Traffic Digital Court) (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhii (in the afternoon session) |
| 9 | Sh. Ashish Rana S/o Sh. Satyapal Rana (E.C84557714) | JJA in Copying Agency (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | Asstt./JJA in the court of Ms. Jayanti Chander, Ld. JMFC NIA Digital Court no. 03 (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi |
| 10 | Sh. Vijay Kumar Khatri S/o Sh. Ramesh Kumar (E.C40026680) | Asstt./JJA in the court of Ms. Jayanti Chander, Ld. JMFC NIA Digital Court no. 03 (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | Asstt. Ahlmad/JJA in the court of Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, Ld. DJ (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi |
| 11 | Sh. Pradeep Kumar S/o Late Sh. Baljeet Singh (E.C83927286) | Orderly in the court of Ms. Reetika Jain, Ld. JMFC-05 (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | Peon in Office Pool, Administration Branch-III (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi |
| 12 | Sh. Tarun Kapil S/o Sh. Sudatt Kumar (E.C60869374) | Peon in Copying Agency (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | Orderly in the court of Ms. Reetika Jain, Ld. JMFC-05 (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi |
| 13 | Sh. Mohan S/o Sh. Gopal Singh (E.C44339640) | Peon in Office Pool, Administration Branch-III (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | Peon in Copying Agency (NW), Rohin Courts, Delhi |

0m 301

| 1.4 | Ms. Sarita W/o Sh. Gopal Singh (E.C38241402) | Safai Karamchari working as Peon in VWDC, Account Branch, Vigilance & Litigation Branch and Digitization Branch (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | Safai Karamchari working as Peon in VWDC, Account Branch and E-Sewa Kendra (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi |
|-----|--|---|---|
| 15 | Sh. Ramakant S/o Sh. Satya Parkash Sharma (E.C55428139) | Peon in Judicial Branch and General Branch-I (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi | Peon in Filing Section and Cash Branch (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi |

- Ms. Sonia Yadav, Peon (E.C.-69658181) posted in Filing Section and Library Branch (NW) is Notes:- 1. hereby directed to perform her duties in Library Branch (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi for full day instead of performing duties in Filing Section and Library Branch.
 - Sh. Sunil Kumar, Peon (E.C.-77218818) posted in Administration Branch-I & II (NW) is hereby directed to perform his duties in Judicial Branch and General Branch-I (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi in addition to duties already assigned to him.
 - Sh. Raj Kumar, Peon (E.C.-56643185) posted in Computer Branch, General Administration Branch and RTI Cell (NW) is hereby directed to perform his duties in Vigilance & Litigation Branch (NW) as well as Digitization Branch (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi in addition to duties already assigned to him.

Non-compliance of this order or immediately proceeding on leave shall be considered deliberate insubordination and disciplinary action shall be taken against the official as per rules.

> (VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL) PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

No.F2(2)/Admn.I,II&III/NW/RC/2024/3692-3748

28101125

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
 The Judicial Officer(s) concerned, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
 The Officer In-Charge, Accounts Branch (NW), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
 The Sr. A.O.(J)/A.O.(J), Administration Branch-II & III (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

5. The Record Officer, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

6. The Dealing Official, Personal File, Administration Branch-II & III (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

7. The Dealing Official, ACR Cell, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- 8. The Web-site Committee, Rohini Courts/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The Dealing Official, Server Room, Rohini Court/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

10. Personal Office of the undersigned.

- 11. The Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The ALIO, Library Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 13. The Dealing Official, LAYERS seat, Rohini Courts/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for uploading this order on LAYERS.

14. The official(s) concerned.

15. The Dealing Official, R&I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi with the direction to serid copies of each of the Relieving Report and the Joining Report of the above named official(s), on inhmediate receipt of the same, to the Administration Branch-II & III (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.

> PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI